OP \$490.00 221056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weather Central, LP		12/13/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WSI Corporation	
Street Address:	400 Minuteman Road	
City: Andover		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210567	A.D.O.N.I.S. FUTURECAST
Registration Number:	3753663	ESP:LIVE
Registration Number:	3746855	FUTURECAST
Registration Number:	3654691	IT'S MORE THAN WEATHER - IT'S MYWEATHER
Registration Number:	3580461	LIVE:WIRE
Registration Number:	2989097	MAGICTRAK
Registration Number:	2525133	METROCAST
Registration Number:	2547209	METVISION
Registration Number:	2779931	MYWEATHER
Registration Number:	4056324	PINPOINT LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	3239572	ROUTECAST
Registration Number:	3667921	ROUTECAST.COM
Registration Number:	2984172	SCREENWRITER
Registration Number:	2063922	SKYTRAK
Registration Number:	2553075	SPORTSWRITER
Registration Number:	2590507	STORMSENTINEL
Registration Number:	2986446	WCINTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2624760	WEATHER CENTRAL
	·	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0068

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907912	WEATHER DEPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W2100/056310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Merger WXC into WSI#page1.tif source=Merger WXC into WSI#page2.tif source=Merger WXC into WSI#page3.tif source=Merger WXC into WSI#page4.tif source=Merger WXC into WSI#page5.tif source=Merger WXC into WSI#page6.tif source=Merger WXC into WSI#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0069

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WEATHER CENTRAL, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "WSI CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "WSI
CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:54
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5451953 8100M

131445115

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0999510

DATE: 12-19-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0070

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

WEATHER CENTRAL, LP (a Delaware limited partnership)

with and into

WSI CORPORATION (a Massachusetts corporation)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the domestic limited partnership and the other business entity which is to merge is as follows:

- (a) The name of the surviving business entity is WSI Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts; and
- (b) The name of the entity being merged into the surviving business entity is Weather Central, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, authorized and executed by each of the entities which is to merge in accordance with Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is WSI Corporation.

FOURTH: The merger contemplated herein shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2013.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 400 Minuteman Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01801, an office of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any partner of Weather Central, LP or any person holding an interest in WSI Corporation, the other business entity which is to merge.

SEVENTH: WSI Corporation, as the surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Weather Central, LP, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as WSI Corporation's agent to accept service of process in any action, suit or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is 400 Minuteman Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01801, an office of the surviving corporation.

4 4,4,51

US2008 4997841 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0071

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation surviving the merger contemplated herein has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on behalf of such surviving corporation this 13th day of December, 2013.

WSI CORPORATION
a Massachusetts corporation

Name: Chris Walters

Title: Chief Operating Officer

US2008 4997841 3

16174280928

Date: 12/20/2013 1:54:00 PM

PAGE 02/05

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

CORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

包括跨数位线 医二人抗原

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entitles (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06, 950 CMR 113.37)

(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Massachusetts	12/29/78
Delaware	01/14/11
er entity Bis /Clis not" anthorized to conduct but	siness in the Commonwealth.
lty: WSI Corporation	
hich the surviving entity will be organized: Mass	sachusetts
the time and on the date approved by the Divisio of filing is specified: <u>The merger shall be effec</u>	on, unless a larer efficative date not more than tive at 11:59p.m. EST on 12/31/13
that Is a party to the morger:**	•
ly approved by tite shareholders, and where requi 6D and the articles of organization.	ired, by each separate voting group as pro-
	•
r require the approval of the shareholders.	
,	Massachusetts Delaware crondity Bis / Clis not* anchorized to conduct but thy: WSI Corporation thich the surviving entity will be organized: Mass the time and on the date approved by the Division of filing is specified: The merger shall be effect that is a party to the merger:**

P.C. MARIES - DR/10/2011 CT System College 415666110695011597 61118/08

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation. \(^{\chi}\) Not Applicable
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16. Not applicable
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: Not Applicable

(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

MAT	CORPORATION	J

Signed	by Lon.	IT	
		(signature of authorized individual)	4
		Chris Walters, Chief Operating Officer	
	Chairman of the board of directo	ors,	
	President,		
	Other officer,		
П	Court-appointed fiductory,		·
on this	13th	day of _December	, 2013
	WEATHER CENTRAL, LP	•	
Signed	by: 0 (MI)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•		(tignature of authorized individual)	
	·	Chris Walters, Chief Operating Officer	
П	Chairman of the board of diverso	rs,	
	President,		•
▣	Other officer,		
П	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	13th	day of December	, 2013

MAS25 - 08/10/2011 C.V. System Online

MA SOC Filing Number: 201360001340 Date: 12/20/2013 1:54:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 20, 2013 01:54 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stituin Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 03/12/2014